

CORRIGENDUM

Request for Proposal [RFP]

for

Selection of Agency for Assessment of Tourist Destinations in Areas of Infrastructure and
Cleanliness**Ministry of Tourism****Government of India**

Date of Issue: 31.05.2022

I. Corrigendum to Tender Reference Number MRD-8/1/2021-MRD

This is for information of all the bidders that the Tender Document (Tender Reference Number MRD-8/1/2021-MRD dated May 13, 2022) for “Selection of Agency for Assessment of Tourist Destinations in Areas of Infrastructure and Cleanliness” has been amended, as under:

#	Clause No.	Page No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Clause #1.3, Qualification and experience for professional staff: Team Leader (one)	Page 3 of RFP	Summary of similar experience: Minimum professional experience of 5+ years – Must have experience of leading at least 3 similar assignments – Must have experience in project management, planning and implementation – Experience in tourism sector is preferred	Summary of similar experience: Minimum professional experience of 5+ years – Must have experience of leading at least 3 similar assignments and spent at least one year in the current organisation (bidding firm) – Must have experience in project management, planning and implementation – Experience in tourism sector is preferred
2.	Clause #1.3, Qualification and experience for professional staff: Analyst/statistician (Four)	Page 3 of RFP	Qualification: Post-graduate in statistics/data analytics/business analytics/public policy/economics	Qualification: 1. Minimum 2 professional staff should be Post-graduate in statistics/data analytics/business analytics/public policy/economics 2. 2 professional staff may be Post-graduate in Management
3.	Clause #1.2, S. No. 2, Turnover	Page 2 of RFP	Specific Requirement: Annual Turnover of the	Specific Requirement: Annual Turnover of the Agency for any

			<p>Agency for any Three financial year during the last Six financial years, i.e. FY 2016-17, FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22 (as per the last published audited balance sheets), should be more than Rs. 3 Cr. each.</p> <p>Documents required: Copy of Audited Annual Accounts or CACertificate certifying the turnover of the organization with CA's Registration Number/ Seal</p>	<p>Three financial year during the last Six financial years, i.e. FY 2016-17, FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22 (as per the last published audited balance sheets), should be more than Rs. 3 Cr. each. MSMEs and DPIIT recognised Start Ups are relaxed from this condition of Annual Turnover.</p> <p>Documents required: Copy of Audited Annual Accounts or CACertificate certifying the turnover of the organization with CA's Registration Number/ Seal. Start ups to provide proof of start-uprecognition by DPIIT. MSMEs are required to submit proof of registration with MSME/NSIC</p>
--	--	--	---	--

Aqsa Ilahi
(Deputy Director, MRD)
Government of India, Ministry of Tourism